



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
IN IT'S COMMERCIAL DIVISION
COMMERCIAL ARBITRATION APPLICATION (L)
NO.18205 of 2023

Aditya Birla Finance Limited .. Applicant

Versus

Comandur Parthasarthy .. Respondent

...

Mr. Sharad Bansal with Ms. Ashrita Chindarkar i/b Katariya Associates for the applicant.

CORAM: BHARATI DANGRE, J.
DATED : 17th JULY, 2023

P.C:-

1 An attempt to serve the respondent did not succeed.
Hence, issue notice to the respondent, returnable on 7/8/2023.

Applicant is also permitted to serve the respondent by private service, including electronic mail service.

(SMT. BHARATI DANGRE, J.)