



rajshree

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
IN ITS COMMERCIAL DIVISION
COMMERCIAL ARBITRATION APPLICATION (L) NO.18205 OF 2023

Aditya Birla Finance Limited] .. Applicant

vs.

Comandur Parthasarthy] .. Respondent

Mr.Sharad Bansal a/w Ashrita Chindarkar and Pooja Jhaveri i/b
Katariya & Associates for the Applicant.

Mr.Kersi Dastoor for the Respondent.

CORAM : BHARATI DANGRE, J

DATE : 7th August, 2023.

P.C.

The learned counsel for the Respondent state that he has been
recently served with the copy of the Application.

At his request, renotify to 29.08.2023.

[BHARATI DANGRE, J]