



Shephali

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY

ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

IN ITS COMMERCIAL DIVISION

COMMERCIAL ARBITRATION APPLICATION (L) NO. 18205 OF 2023

Aditya Birla Fiannce Ltd

...Applicant

Versus

Comandur Parthasarthi

...Respondent

Mr Ashrita Chindarkar, with *Monali Solanki, i/b Ktariya & Associates*,
for the Applicant.

Mr Kersi Dastoor, for the Respondent.

CORAM. ARIF S. DOCTOR, J

DATED. 11th July 2024

SHEPHALI
SANJAY
MORMAREPC:-

Digitally signed by
SHEPHALI
SANJAY
MORMARE
Date: 2024.07.11
15:10:16 +0530

1. The Applicant and Respondent have today sought an extension of time to file Affidavit in Reply and Affidavit in Rejoinder to the captioned Commercial Arbitration Application since it is submitted that there was some difficulty in doing so in the Registry.

2. At their joint request, time to file Affidavit in Reply and Affidavit in Rejoinder in the Registry is extended till 18th July 2024.

(ARIF S. DOCTOR, J)