



Shivgan

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
(IN ITS COMMERCIAL DIVISION)
COMMERCIAL ARBITRATION APPLICATION NO.242 OF 2024

Aditya Birla Finance Limited ...Applicant
Versus
Comandur Parthasarthy ...Respondent

Mr. Sharad Bansal, Adv. Ashrita Chindarkar, i/b Katariya &
Associates, for the Applicant.
Mr. Kersi Dastoor, for the Respondent.

CORAM Dr. Neela Gokhale, J.
DATED: 14th December 2024

PC:-

- 1) On request of both the parties, place the matter before the regular Court.
- 2) Learned counsel for the Applicant has served an advance copy of the rejoinder to the Respondent, who has also received it. He is directed to place rejoinder on record by filing it in the registry.
- 3) List on 13th January 2025 for hearing.

(Dr. Neela Gokhale, J)