



2026:BHC-OS:11531

Board Sr.No.:-22

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

COMMERCIAL ARBITRATION APPLICATION NO. 242 OF 2024

Aditya Birla Finance LimitedPETITIONER

V/S

Comandur ParthasarthyRESPONDENT

Mr. Sharad Bansal Counsel a/w. Adv. Ms. Pooja Jhaveri i/b.

Katariya & Associates for the Applicant

Mr. Kersi Dastoor for Respondent

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE SOMASEKHAR
SUNDARESAN J**

DATE : 13th March, 2025

P.C. :

S. O. to 20/03/2025 .

(ASSOCIATE)