



2026:BHC-OS:11531

BHARAT
DASHARATH
PANDIT

Digitally signed
by BHARAT
DASHARATH
PANDIT
Date: 2026.05.05
16:44:38 +0530

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
COMMERCIAL ARBITRATION APPLICATION NO.242 OF 2024**

Aditya Birla Finance Limited

....Applicant

V/s

Comandur Parthasarthy

.... Respondent.

Ms. Monali Solanki i/b Katariya & Associates, Advocates for the Applicant.

Mr. Kersi Dastoor, Advocate for the Respondent.

CORAM : GAUTAM A. ANKHAD, J.

DATE : 5TH MAY 2026

P.C. :

1. On instructions, Ms. Monali Solanki, the learned Counsel for the Applicant seeks leave to withdraw the Application. Copy of the Applicant's e-mail dated 5th May 2026 is taken on record and marked "X" for identification.

2. Commercial Arbitration Application No.242 of 2024 is dismissed as withdrawn.

[GAUTAM A. ANKHAD, J.]